NORTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF STUDENT COUNCILS
2023 STATE CONVENTION
MARcH 15-17, 2024

SUN VALLEY HIGH ScHooOL
INDIAN TRAIL, NORTH CAROLINA

THEME: THE LEADERSHIP PLAYBOOK

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

ALL SESSIONS WILL BE HELD ON THE CAMPUS OF
SUN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED

Friday — March 15, 2024
1:00-2:30 Executive Board Meeting
3:00-4:00 Registration

Candidate School Meeting/Practice

Skillshop Presenter Meeting/Set-up

4:00-4:50 PEP Rally
5:00-6:00 Dinner
6:00-7:25 Opening General Session
7:25-7:40 Break
7:40-8:30 Second General Session
State Officer Candidate School Presentations
8:40-9:30 District Meetings/District Candidate School Presentations
9:45-11:00 Optional Friday Night Leadership Extreme Ice
9:30 or 11:00 Depart for Hotels

12:00 am Lights Out



Saturday — March 16, 2024

8:00-8:25

8:30-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:15

10:20-11:05

11:05-11:55

11:55-12:30

12:35-1:15

1:20-2:00

2:05-3:30

3:10-4:00

4:10-5:00

5:10-6:00

6:15-7:15

8:30-10:30

10:30

11:30

Warm Up Session
Third General Session
Break

Fourth General Session

Skill Shop #1

Skill Shop #2

Gold Team Community Outreach
Maroon Team Lunch

Gold Team Lunch

Maroon Team Community Outreach
Skill Shop #3

Fifth General Session

District Caucuses / Question-Answer with State Candidate Schools
Sixth General Session

Tailgate Dinner

Awards Ceremony

Homecoming Dance Location TBD

Depart for Hotels

Lights Out

Sunday — March 17, 2024

8:30-8:55

9:00-9:45

9:45-9:55

9:55-12:00

Sunrise Service
Sixth General Session
Stretch Break in Place

Closing General Session & Adjournment



