### North Carolina Association of Student Councils

# **2023 STATE CONVENTION MARCH 15-17, 2024**

## SUN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL INDIAN TRAIL, NORTH CAROLINA

#### THEME: THE LEADERSHIP PLAYBOOK

#### TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

ALL SESSIONS WILL BE HELD ON THE CAMPUS OF SUN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED

#### Friday - March 15, 2024

1:00-2:30	Executive Board Meeting	
3:00-4:00	Registration	
	Candidate School Meeting/Practice	
	Skillshop Presenter Meeting/Set-up	
4:00-4:50	PEP Rally	
5:00-6:00	Dinner	
6:00-7:25	Opening General Session	
7:25-7:40	Break	
7:40-8:30	Second General Session State Officer Candidate School Presentation	ns
8:40-9:30	District Meetings/District Candidate School Presentations	
9:45-11:00	Optional Friday Night Leadership	Extreme Ice
9:30 or 11:00	Depart for Hotels	
12:00 am	Lights Out	

#### Saturday – March 16, 2024

8:00-8:25	Warm Up Session		
8:30-9:30	Third General Session	on	
9:30-9:45	Break		
9:45-10:15	Fourth General Sess	ion	
10:20-11:05	Skill Shop #1		
11:05-11:55	Skill Shop #2		
11:55-12:30	Gold Team Maroon Team	Community Outreach Lunch	ı
12:35-1:15	Gold Team Maroon Team	Lunch Community Outreach	1
1:20-2:00	Skill Shop #3		
2:05-3:30	Fifth General Session	n	
3:10-4:00	District Caucuses / C	uestion-Answer with S	state Candidate Schools
4:10-5:00	Sixth General Session	n	
5:10-6:00	Tailgate Dinner		
6:15-7:15	Awards Ceremony		
8:30-10:30	Homecoming Dance		Location TBD
10:30	Depart for Hotels		
11:30	Lights Out		

#### **Sunday – March 17, 2024**

8:30-8:55	Sunrise Service
9:00-9:45	Sixth General Session
9:45-9:55	Stretch Break in Place
9:55-12:00	Closing General Session & Adjournment